GATELUAY TO
ENGLISH READINGS

=LET E£%H




GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

B BREN 1OO =

Lkt FE4m,
BEZ XEA E

25 gh R



EBERR B (CIP) ¥ 17

HEEMEATTI0E/EELnEsw. — L. LEBIR
W BRA:,2006 ‘
ISBN 7 - 80706 — 324 - 6

I.#%... 0. 8... M. ZEBE-WEHE-—FE—
RihiEY V. G634.413

o AR A B 50 CIP 3B 7 (2006) 88 114040 5

RERSE: REE
FEWURIT: KRR

5. REn CENR. ERTHEIRI T ARAE
1T ERRSEITN
WA : ESHEHBRNVARQAITFRLRE  BOK: 2006 F 12 A% 1R

iyt PELEHIUBEE 357 S EN>k . 2006 £ 12 A% 1 XEIRI
#i 4% . 200336 Fra. 787x1092 1/32

Wit . www. ydbook. com FE. 201 FF

257 REBELERTH EBEFRHERH ENak: 11.25

AR ERATBHRREHRL T En¥ . 1—5100

ISBN 7 - 80706 — 324 - 6/G - 656 SEfr:15.00 5T

AR E  BARL S (3R 215 .62347733)
MEEFREVE, XETRI Bk,
B R B % 021 - 62347733 - 555



]

It

ABR—AAES 2, S84 FAEFFRBALS
FAA KA 0RO EBRY,
ABEBALET. SR THELSORBERRH

HOBRAASRE XFRE MM SH FRE T
K, NZAEARAR L RIBABEKF . ERL

WA Fei BRER SRS F EFHEE LS
ALF, ABBREBRINAEXNBOH X &L,

HmkiEf, A THiEH B MR XA, H
SEERFRE AEBETRRAM TR, ABLMe £
FEINREFEETH LR X EFASGER RS,
AP RERARBHEL 00, A E LB, L%
EHEERE N EZ R R —ARLBEE ;LS EZHE,
TAARGH ARATNEA LR P, FXEFETAE
HEARE AR EB AR GEEKRFHB G,

APAEREB R AN RN, BEFHRIHEL(0~
70), 3 A A IFE R AR £ 09 5 E KA 5 kb,

%

#



BIBEEBEAN 100 5

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

E Contcnwi

1. Reading as Conversation

2. How Can You Tell the Age of a Tree?

WO AR I AERE 7 woeveevereererremreneenenmnennnns 5
3. Rocket
4. Refrigerator

5. Madame Curie

6. Why Manners?

IR AT veveerrmvrrrmernereriinnie e 18
7. “How Do You Feel?”

CURFETBIFIL 97 ceeevereine e cne et 22
8. Looking and Seeing

9. If Your Child Only Picks at His Food

| . MBI T BPER -ooveoeererrermermismnanneennns 28

10. How Does the Child Learn to Speak?

BFUT2 PR  ooooerrmreeesrinieiiesnienn 32

_________



RIBHEI®RAM 100 &

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Why Work?
K THE?
Intelligence

The Gifts of a Good Teacher

Wonderful Memories

ﬁ.ﬁd}%iﬂﬁ

The Business of America Is Business

BB ERRTTAY o vev e ereeeerrmeeenes

Goced Modern Newspaper

World Population
BT AT R ceeeervvremennenes

Sports and Games

The Tallest Grass
BB i,

Charles Darwin

Illiteracy
SR eveerereeeeencomieremeennnns

A Continent-Unknown to Man

TR AE — AP ceevveeeeenene

San Francisco

B4 Ll -eeveerermnennens

36

40

43

47

50

55

39

63

66

70

74

78

82



24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.

KBRBAI 100 &

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

A Miserly Person

Celebrating the Holiday

CERRLPIBH eeeeeerenrrensnsenssinanenaesisinnaeseses

Do You Not Recognize Me?
GENINCE A

Two Sailors and a Boy

The Success Factor

RIEIEE creverrerrerenisinrnnsnssneannns

Listening and Doing

Friendship

Learning Chinese

B SR ST e erenree e
One Side and the Other Side

BlA R — AR e

Education

BUETHIE S woovvererernenmnenns

Intelligence Varies from Season’to Season

A IRBETAATL oo eveeerrneoermnennns

The Discovery of Radium

BERIRTL covervrreenens

Resource Comes from Waste

85

88

91

96

99

-e- 103

- 107

- 109

-eee 112

- 116

- 120

ceee 123

127

_______



RiBR AN 100 &

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

Paper

Care of the Eyes

The 1dea of Fighting a Noise

The Footprint

Habits

gllﬁ T T T NN

Honest Work

The Same Questions

FBIBEBG IR ~orverevermreerennenens
Late for the Plane

A Clever Shepherd

HERH BGBAEE R wovoveemvensnecesmnemnsenens

Why the White House Is White?

HENTARBEM?
A Noble Gift *

Comfort Zone

Swimming the Channel

- 131

- 135

139

cee 142

146

- 149

- 152

155

-~ 158

- 162

ceeene 164

- 167

171



RIBHEIEAIN 100 &

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

50. Nickel or Dime
51. Cops and Bobbies

SREEEVRETHAFRIE cooerverereerearsmsesesnienenns 177
52. Bionics

i la otz R ol TR R R PR PRY PRR TP RIPR PP PRTPRPRPPRTRIN F:1¢}
53. Psychological Time

OFERTFE] oveveermere e 184
54. How Does Nobel Prize Work?

EDUR B U HRAED oo veveervrnereereee e 188
55. The Queen’s Permission ‘

AL E I R] corrreereersnessireiniiiesienine e 192
56. Moods

l,ﬁ%l‘ﬁ]@ P [ )5
57. Why Do We Laugh?

BAIMHAETT v 199
58. Taking Photos

FHABE ccrverrerreiiiiiiini s e 202
59. Painting

B vervreeere et s e 205
60. My Left Knee Is Perfect
61. City of Light
62. Yesterday and Tomorrow

........



RIBRRAN 100 &

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

63. “Hello”

“narg” et e e 2] 8
64. Diet and Health
65. African Monkeys
66. Your Anger Can Kill You
67. What Is Foreign Exchange?

AMERAF 47 cooveeereieiemnimiiiiin e 233
68. Bankrupt
69. Food Likes and Dislikes
70. Oil
71. Look Out!

I e e 247
72. A New-Born Island
73. “1” or “We” :

B BRI ooververeerereee e 253
74. How to Make the Distribution? - ‘

AT AFBEL?  vevrerrereverereniiiieiiiiiii s 255
75. Balzac and the Thief




76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

WEBRIEAND 100 &

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

Balzac as a Handwriting Expert

EURFL BB L T cevveeermremnrnremsonnvenansans

Gossip

Sometimes

Trouble with the Police

EBTIRAGBEIT vv oo vrerneoereees
Good for the Mice

A Clever Servant

EE\HEHQ'”‘}\ S PP TS

Franklin Roosevelt

Winston Churchill

Vladimir Horowitz — A Titan of the Piano

BRIk « BEREFE——WHEEA oo

Herbert von Karajan

BRAGEE - 18« BRI oo
Lila and Wallace

Learning Is Natural

BT R E AR veveeveerenensrnenneienennes
Hiroshima in 1945

&7 1945

261

oo 264

268

ceees 270

273

276

cee 280

283

286

- 290

293

- 297

- 301

_______



BEBRIEZAN 100K

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

AIDS

X
A Man of Courage

— AT HBEWA

A Laugh a Day Keeps Doctors Away
BRE-K,BERLK -

Which One Is the Cleverest?

B — A~ B R B 7

GM Plants

HENMEY
How Many Basketful of Water Are There

in the Pool?

Mg B A JLE K

An Old Letter

— &AM

What a Hobby Means
WREHFHEX

The Wisdom of a Poor Man

REREE
Birthday Celebrations

4 H R#HL

Two Horses Are More Powerful

RS AKEKR

. Not by Age but by Students

AEEREFEE

- 304

vee 307

- 310

ceeer 314

- 318

- 322

e 325

- 329

- 333

- 338

- 342

- 345



RIBRERAT 100 B

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

1. Reading as Conversation

Reading is thought to be a kind of conversation
between the reader and the text. The reader puts
questions, as it were, to the text and gets answers. In
the light of these he puts further questions, and so on.

For most of the time this “conversation” goes on
below the level of consciousness. At times, however,
we become aware of it. This is usually when we are
running into difficulties, when mismatch is occurring
between expectations and meaning. When successful
matching is being expericnced, our questioning of the
text continues at the unconscious level.

Different people converse with the text differently.
Some stay very close to the words on the page; others take
off imaginatively from the words, interpreting, criticising,
analyzing and examining. The former represents a kind of
comprehension which is written in the text. The latter
represents higher levels of comprehension. The balance
between these is important, especially for advanced
readers.

There is another conversation which from our point of

view is equally important, and that is to do not with what




RIBEERAIN 100 &

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

is read but with how it is read. We call this a “process”
conversation as opposed to a “content” conversation. It is
concerned not with meaning but with the strategies we
employ in reading. If we are an advanced reader our ability
to hold a content conversation with a text is usually pretty
well developed. Not so our ability to hold a proceés
conversation. It is precisely this kind of conversation that is
of importance when we are seeking to develop our reading
to meet the new demands being placed upon us by studying

at a higher level.

1. How does the writer think that reading is a kind of
conversation?
2. Do all people converse with the text in the same way?

3. What is precisely the kind of conversation of importance

for reading?

’

nd expressions:

in the light of R #E
consciousness [ 'konfasnis] n. %1%
mismatch [ imis'maet|] v. EH2
strategy [ 'streetrdzi] n. S

seek [sikk] v. #HFK

AR SR

at times=sometimes & i, A B}



HAB IR A 100 B

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

1. At times, we -become aware of it.

B SERBIE.
2. We sometimes have letters from her. (We have letters

from her at times.)

BAVA ot W B e 1S .
3. We sometimes go to the cinema. (At times, we go to the

cinema. )

AR LEEE.

4. At times, I feel toothache. (I sometimes feel toothache.)

RE BB

AR

1. ] & 4F tb 2

MERAEREE S XAZEH—MatiE. TUR
REENXARFIBATRBERE. B -FRN
£%.

Y XA AFREAZERNERREN.
TR, AHRNEGERE, REER 4L E RN K& 2
A&, Fo AN S S XHETE, SRSH
HBEUERE RNAXKXORABERLTRERY
EX.

TRHHAEXAXKGLTE. AHARRTE LA
R 5 — e AN A B, XX T e bl R, o
WER, HEEA-HAXAPEHANER, FH N
METFTHEANER, AHLEANTPTHEXEE, LM




KBRRAIN 100 &

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

XEEREEH R,

AEMNORALRR, AN EA-FAELRAHEER,
AT ftA . HEREFHE., RNKZI A -
BB E. DA AR E R, EHFTMEE X
MEMERNERENFERANKSE., RoRNERE
REH BMNEBE XA AR ENRE L. BH LS
MEHET., ERNEBAB"HEARAN 0
Bo MFRMNFHERXB, ERZIHAFEEIFIREAN
WAL MENGEAEI TARAALEERENN,



RIBEBERAN 100 &R

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

2. How Can You Tell the
Age of a Tree? |

A pine tree in California was regarded as the
oldest tree in the world. People thought it was nearly
5,000 years old, but they could not be sure. Then
someone cut the tree down with a chain saw. Killing
the oldest tree in the world was a silly thing to do. But
when the tree was cut down, everyone knew its age. It
was 4,900 years old.

HoW can you tell the age of a tree? If you ever see
a tree ‘that has just been cut down, take a look at the
cut part. You will see rings. There are little rings in
the middle. Around each ring near the bark is the
biggest one of all.

Count these rings. A sixty-year-old tree has sixty
rings. How many rings does a 4,900-year-old tree

have?

Answer the following que

1. What can you see at the cut part of a tree?
2. How many rings can you see for a sixty-year-old tree?

3. How can you tell the age of a tree?




