GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

吴上元 主编

英语阅读入门

100篇



GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

英语阅读入门 100篇

吴上元 主编、注释 戚嘉运 吴上元 译

上海速束出版社

图书在版编目(CIP)数据

英语阅读入门 100 篇/吴上元主编. 一上海: 上海远东 出版社,2006

ISBN 7 - 80706 - 324 - 6

Ⅰ. 英... Ⅱ. 吴... Ⅲ. 英语-阅读教学-中学-课外读物 Ⅳ. G634.413

中国版本图书馆 CIP 数据核字(2006)第 114040 号

责任编辑: 殷卫星 装帧设计:张晶灵

英语阅读入门 100 篇

主编:吴上元

出版、上海世纪出版股份有限公司远东出版社

地址:中国上海市仙霞路 357 号

邮编: 200336

网址: www.ydbook.com

发行:新华书店上海发行所 上海远东出版社

制版:南京前锦排版服务有限公司

ISBN 7-80706-324-6/G·656 定价:15,00 元

: 印刷:上海市印刷二厂有限公司

装订:上海张行装订厂

版次: 2006年12月第1版

印次: 2006年12月第1次印刷

开本: 787×1092 1/32

字数: 201 千字

印张: 11.25 印数:1-5100

版权所有 盗版必究(举报电话:62347733) 如发生质量问题,读者可向工厂调换。 零售、邮购电话:021-62347733-555

前言

本书是一本内容广泛,适合于具有中等英语水平的 学生和广大读者阅读的英语读物。

本书在编选过程中,涉猎了数量众多的英语阅读材料,取其内容健康、文字优美、题材多样、篇幅适中的加以选编。内容包括自然现象、知识小品、人物故事、世界见闻、科学知识、品德素质、幽默故事、医学与健康、文化与人生等。本书按英语原文以英汉对照的形式全文译出,并加以注释。为了使读者能通过这些材料扩大视野,领会英语特点,对英语语言风貌有所了解,本书选材时充分考虑到英语语言的知识性、文章内容的趣味性和科学性。

全书共收入英语短文 100 篇,内容深浅搭配,旨在使读者在欣赏阅读之际创设一个英语园地;读者兴之所至,可以自由选择,以期在阅读本书过程中,对英语语言真正有所领悟,从而达到自我提高英语水平的目的。

本书承蒙戚嘉运先生的热诚协助,翻译部分短文(1~70),并有友好者提供相关的参考资料,特此鸣谢。

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS



目_{Contents}录

1.	Reading as Conversation	
	阅读好比对话	1
2.	How Can You Tell the Age of a Tree?	
	如何知道树的年龄?	5
3.	Rocket	
	火 箭	8
4.	Refrigerator	
	电冰箱	11
5.	Madame Curie	
	居里夫人	15
6.	Why Manners?	
	礼貌派什么用?	18
7.	"How Do You Feel?"	
	"你觉得好吗?"	22
8.	Looking and Seeing	
	看看和见到 ·····	25
9.	If Your Child Only Picks at His Food	
	如果你的孩子爱挑食	28
10.	How Does the Child Learn to Speak?	
	孩子如何学会讲话?	32

11.	Why Work?	
	为何工作?	3
12.	Intelligence	
	智 力	4(
13.	The Gifts of a Good Teacher	
	优良教师的禀赋	43
14.	Wonderful Memories	
	奇妙的记性	47
15.	The Business of America Is Business	
	美国的事业就是商业	50
16.	Good Modern Newspaper	
	现代报纸的好处	55
17.	World Population	
	世界人口问题	59
18.	Sports and Games	
	运动和游戏	63
19.	The Tallest Grass	
	最高的草	66
20.	Charles Darwin	
	查尔斯•达尔文	70
21.	Illiteracy	
	文盲问题	74
22.	A Continent Unknown to Man	
	不为人知的一个洲	78
23.	San Francisco	
	旧金山	22





24.	A Miserly Person	
	吝啬的人	85
25.	,	
	"庆祝"假日	88
26.	Do You Not Recognize Me?	
	你不认识我吗?	91
27.		
	两个水手和一个男孩	96
28.		
	成功的要素	99
29.	Listening and Doing	
	听和做	103
30.	Friendship	
	友谊	107
31.	Learning Chinese	
	学习中文热	109
32.	One Side and the Other Side	
	到达另一个境界	112
33.		
	教育的含义	116
34.		
	智力跟着季节变化	120
35.	The Discovery of Radium	
	镭的发现	123
36.	Resource Comes from Waste	
	废料成资源	127



37.	Paper	
	纸	131
38.	Care of the Eyes	
	爱护眼睛	135
39.	The Idea of Fighting a Noise	
	消除噪音	139
4 0.	The Footprint	
	脚印	142
41.	Habits	
	习惯	146
42.	Honest Work	
	诚恳的工作	149
43.	The Same Questions	
	同样的问题	152
44.	Late for the Plane	
	没赶上飞机	155
45.	A Clever Shepherd	
	聪明的牧羊人	158
46.	Why the White House Is White?	
	白宫为什么是白色的?	162
47.	A Noble Gift *	
	崇高的礼物	164
48.	Comfort Zone	
	合意的间距	167
49.	Swimming the Channel	
	游讨海峡	171





50.	Nickel or Dime	
	镍币还是角币	174
51.	Cops and Bobbies	
	"警察"的两个称呼	177
52.	Bionics	
	仿生电子学	180
53.	Psychological Time	
	心理时间	184
54.		
	诺贝尔奖如何操作?	188
55.	The Queen's Permission	
	女王的许可	192
56.	Moods	
	情绪问题	195
5 7.	Why Do We Laugh?	
	我们为什么发笑?	199
58.	Taking Photos	
	拍照	202
59.	O	
	绘画	205
60.	My Left Knee Is Perfect	
	我的左膝蛮好	209
61.	,	
	城市之光	212
62.	Yesterday and Tomorrow	
	昨天和明天	215

63.	"Hello"	
	"哈啰"	218
64.	Diet and Health	
	饮食与健康	221
65.	African Monkeys	
	非洲猴	224
66.	Your Anger Can Kill You	
	发怒害处大	228
67.	What Is Foreign Exchange?	
	外汇是什么?	233
68.	Bankrupt	
	破产者	238
69.	Food Likes and Dislikes	
	喜爱和不喜爱的食物	241
70.		
	石油	244
71.	Look Out!	
	小心!	247
72.	A New-Born Island	
	小岛的诞生	250
73.	"I" or "We"	
	是"我",还是"我们"	253
74.	How to Make the Distribution?	
	如何分配?	255
	Balzac and the Thief	
	巴尔扎克和小偷	258

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

76.	Balzac as a Handwriting Expert	
	巴尔扎克当笔迹专家	261
77.	Gossip	
	闲聊	264
78.		
	有时候	268
79.	Trouble with the Police	
	警察找的麻烦	270
80.	Good for the Mice	
	对老鼠很有用	273
81.	A Clever Servant	
	聪明的仆人	276
82.	Franklin Roosevelt	
	富兰克林•罗斯福	280
83.	Winston Churchill	
	温斯顿·丘吉尔	283
84.	Vladimir Horowitz — A Titan of the Piano	
	弗拉基米·霍洛威茨——钢琴巨人	286
85.	Herbert von Karajan	
	赫伯特・冯・卡拉扬	290
86.	Lila and Wallace	
	莉拉和华莱士	293
87.	Learning Is Natural	
	学习是自然的	297
88.	Hiroshima in 1945	
	广岛在 1945	301

此为试读,需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbooks



	89.	AIDS	
		艾滋病	304
	90.	A Man of Courage	
		一个有勇气的人	307
	91.	A Laugh a Day Keeps Doctors Away	
		每天笑一笑,医生不必找	310
	92.	Which One Is the Cleverest?	
		哪一个最聪明?	314
	93.	GM Plants	
		转基因种植物	318
	94.	How Many Basketful of Water Are There	
		in the Pool?	
		池塘里有几篮水?	322
	95.	An Old Letter	
		—封旧信 ····································	325
	96.	What a Hobby Means	
		业余爱好的意义	329
	97.	The Wisdom of a Poor Man	
		21 11 11 11	333
	98.	Birthday Celebrations	
		生日庆祝	338
	99.	Two Horses Are More Powerful	
		两匹马力气更大	342
1	.00.	Not by Age but by Students	
		不肯在於貴學什	2/15



1. Reading as Conversation

Reading is thought to be a kind of conversation between the reader and the text. The reader puts questions, as it were, to the text and gets answers. In the light of these he puts further questions, and so on.

For most of the time this "conversation" goes on below the level of consciousness. At times, however, we become aware of it. This is usually when we are running into difficulties, when mismatch is occurring between expectations and meaning. When successful matching is being experienced, our questioning of the text continues at the unconscious level.

Different people converse with the text differently. Some stay very close to the words on the page; others take off imaginatively from the words, interpreting, criticising, analyzing and examining. The former represents a kind of comprehension which is written in the text. The latter represents higher levels of comprehension. The balance between these is important, especially for advanced readers.

There is another conversation which from our point of view is equally important, and that is to do not with what



GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

is read but with how it is read. We call this a "process" conversation as opposed to a "content" conversation. It is concerned not with meaning but with the strategies we employ in reading. If we are an advanced reader our ability to hold a content conversation with a text is usually pretty well developed. Not so our ability to hold a process conversation. It is precisely this kind of conversation that is of importance when we are seeking to develop our reading to meet the new demands being placed upon us by studying at a higher level.

Answer the following questions

- 1. How does the writer think that reading is a kind of conversation?
 - 2. Do all people converse with the text in the same way?
- 3. What is precisely the kind of conversation of importance for reading?

New words and expressions

- 1. in the light of 根据
- 2. consciousness ['kɒnʃəsnɪs] n. 知觉
- 3. mismatch [ˌmɪs'mætʃ] v. 错配
- 4. strategy ['strætɪdʒɪ] n. 策略
- 5. seek [si:k] v. 探究

Read and remember

at times=sometimes 有时,不时

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS



- 1. At times, we become aware of it.
- 我们不时会意识到它。
- 2. We sometimes have letters from her. (We have letters from her at times.)

我们有时收到她的信。

3. We sometimes go to the cinema. (At times, we go to the cinema.)

有时我们上电影院。

4. At times, I feel toothache. (I sometimes feel toothache.) 我有时觉得牙痛。

参考律文

1. 阅读好比对话

阅读被认作是读者与文本之间的一种对话。可以说是读者向文本提问题而获得答案。据此,他进一步提问等等。

多数时候,这种"对话"是在未达自觉的层次发生的。可是,有时我们会意识到。这往往发生在我们阅读遇到困难的时候,诸如所期望的与含义搭配不上。当成功的搭配被体验到,我们对文本的探究继续处于无意识的层次。

不同的人与文本交流也不同。有的人紧扣页面上的 用词,而另一些人则浮想联翩,对文字加以阐释评论,分析考察。前者体现一种对文本中已阐明的理解,后者则 相当于高层次的理解。两者之间的平衡至关重要,尤其



GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS

对高层次的读者来说。

从我们的观点来说,另外还有一种对话也同样重要,即不计读些什么,而重视怎样阅读。我们称之为一种"过程"的对话。以相对"内容的"对话来说,它并不侧重意义而是侧重我们在阅读时所使用的策略。假如我们是高层次读者,我们掌握与文本作"内容"对话的能力,通常已经相当出色了。但我们掌握"过程"对话的能力却并非如此。对于我们新的要求来说,正是这种对话在寻求我们的阅读如何适应高层次学习方面是具有其重要意义的。

GATEWAY TO ENGLISH READINGS



2. How Can You Tell the Age of a Tree?

A pine tree in California was regarded as the oldest tree in the world. People thought it was nearly 5,000 years old, but they could not be sure. Then someone cut the tree down with a chain saw. Killing the oldest tree in the world was a silly thing to do. But when the tree was cut down, everyone knew its age. It was 4,900 years old.

How can you tell the age of a tree? If you ever see a tree that has just been cut down, take a look at the cut part. You will see rings. There are little rings in the middle. Around each ring near the bark is the biggest one of all.

Count these rings. A sixty-year-old tree has sixty rings. How many rings does a 4,900-year-old tree have?

Answer the following questions

- 1. What can you see at the cut part of a tree?
- 2. How many rings can you see for a sixty-year-old tree?
- 3. How can you tell the age of a tree?